FY 2022-23 SALARY SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE 7/01/2022 - 6/30/2023

Grade

N2

N3

N4

N5

N6

N7

N8

N9

N10

N11

TITLE

Legal Assistant

Vacant

Vacant

Recreation Coordinator

Human Resources Analyst
Paralegal

Vacant

Police Services Supervisor

Access Services Supervisor
Public Service Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Pohl Center Supervisor

Maintenance Service Div Mgr
Park Maintenance Div Mgr
Street and Sewer Div Mgr

Accounting Supervisor
Water Division Mgr

* jtalicized positions are not filled.

RATE

Hourly
Annual

Hourly
Annual

Hourly
Annual

Hourly
Annual

Hourly
Annual
Hourly

Annual

Hourly
Annual

Hourly
Annual

Hourly
Annual

Hourly
Annual

STEP 1

25.40
52,821.70

26.73
55,607.42

28.16
58,564.69

29.28
60,902.40

30.73
63,918.40
32.24

67,050.34

33.88
70,470.40

35.59
74,036.09

37.33
77,646.40

39.20
81,536.13

NON EXEMPT MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES

STEP 2

26.14
54,364.56

27.54
57,278.86

28.99
60,295.87

30.14
62,691.20

31.68
65,894.40
33.22

69,107.49

34.92
72,633.60

36.65
76,221.81

38.44
79,955.20

40.35
83,936.14

STEP 3

26.94
56,036.00

28.37
59,014.58

29.88
62,153.73

31.06
64,604.80

32.63
67,870.40
34.22

71,186.07

35.92
74,713.60

37.76
78,536.11

39.61
82,388.80

41.59
86,507.58

STEP 4

27.73
57,686.01

29.24
60,814.59

30.74
63,948.25

31.96
66,476.80

33.60
69,888.00
35.23

73,286.09

37.02
77,001.60

38.86
80,828.98

40.78
84,822.40

42.83
89,079.02

STEP 5

28.59
59,464.59

30.09
62,593.17

31.69
65,911.66

32.93
68,494.40

34.59
71,947.20
36.29

75,493.24

38.14
79,331.20

40.03
83,271.85

42.00
87,360.00

44.13
91,800.47

STEP 6

29.43
61,221.74

31.01
64,500.33

32.64
67,896.19

33.92
70,553.60

35.65
74,152.00
37.39

77,764.68

39.28
81,702.40

41.24
85,779.01

43.26
89,980.80

45.47
94,586.19

STEP 7

30.32
63,064.61

31.92
66,386.05

33.61
69,901.83

34.95
72,696.00

36.72
76,377.60
38.50

80,078.98

40.47
84,177.60

42.47
88,329.02

4458
92,726.40

46.83
97,414.78

STEP 8

31.21
64,907.47

32.88
68,400.35

34.60
71,970.81

85859
74,859.20

37.81
78,644.80
39.64

82,457.56

41.69
86,715.20

43.75
91,007.60

45.92
95,513.60

48.21
100,286.22

EXHIBIT B

STEP 9

32.16
66,900.34

33.88
70,478.93

35.67
74,187.57

37.06
77,084.80

38.96
81,036.80
40.83

84,921.86

42.91
89,252.80

45.07
93,750.48

47.30
98,384.00

49.67
103,307.67



